## STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

## DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

## **ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE**

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned without a hearing on the Motion of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., to Hold Gregg Walker in Contempt of Court. Based on the Motion, supporting Memorandum, and the Declaration of Joseph J. Cassioppi, the Court makes the following:

## ORDER

1. Gregg Walker shall appear personally before the Court on May 20, 2019, at 8:30 a.m. to show cause why an Order should not be entered finding Gregg Walker in contempt of this Court for his failure to comply with the Court's February 13, 2019 Order.

2. A copy of this Order shall be personally served on Gregg Walker.

Dated: <u>March 8, 2019</u>, 2019 BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.